
Bid Number: 23-046

Purchase Order      230221
Number:

1.9.2024

35E 

01/18/2024 Original (e) sent to Olivia Rios, Purchasing

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

Date 12/01/2023 

Project Number 008076 

Project Name Sundial Park 

Project Manager Natalie Chaney 

Client Fort Bend County 

Description of Change 
Changes to playground layout. 

Summary of Change 

Fee Changes 

Original contract value 

Net value of previous 
authorised changes 

Value of this change 

Proposed new contract 
value 

$1,194,999 .99 

$ 0.00 

$115,390.17 

$1,310,390.16 

Project Change Request Approval 

RPS 

Fort Bend County 

Jerdon 

rpsgroup.com 

Time Changes 

Original contract 
completion date 

Revised contract 
completion date as 
previously authorised 

This change (in business 
days/months) 

New contract completion 
date 

L 

rn,- ~t~~~ix rJEASY 
A TETRA Tl!CH COMPANY 

02/04/2024 

02/04/2024 

02/04/2024 

02/04/2024 

12/1 /23 
Date 

Date 

Date 

Page 1 



Change Order Request 01

Project Name: Sundial Park

Project No: 5579
Date:

Description: Proposed pricing for changing playground equipment 

Sub-Contractor and Material Description Unit Qty Unit $ Ext. $

LS 1 159,251.61$     159,251.61$         

LS 1 38,348.64$       38,348.64$           

LS -1 79,209.10$       (79,209.10)$          

LS -1 16,500.00$       (16,500.00)$          

-$                      

101,891.15$         

Labor Description Hours Rate Total

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

Burden 55% -$                  

-$                  

Day Rate Total

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

       LABOR TOTAL: -$                  

  MATERIAL TOTAL: 101,891.15$      

EQUIPMENT TOTAL: -$                  

            SUB TOTAL: 101,891.15$      

10%              OVERHEAD: 8,004.25$          

            SUB TOTAL: 109,895.40$      

5%         G.C. MARK-UP: 5,494.77$          

GRAND TOTAL: 115,390.17$      

 Total Material

Sub-Total

Total Labor

Equipment Description

Total Equipment

November 30, 2023

Gametime Playground Revisions

Cost of Install 

Gametime Material Credit

Install Credit

13403 Redfish Lane, Stafford, Texas 77477    (P) 281-261-5000    (F) 281-261-5500

ERDON 
Enterprise, L.P. 



Jerdon Enterprises LP
Attn: Maddie Kuebker
825 W. Bitters Road, Suite 203
San Antonio, TX 78216
Phone: 713-252-2824
Maddie@jerdonlp.com

Ship to Zip 77545

Quantity Part # Description Unit Price Amount

1 RDU GameTime - Powerscape Modular 5-12 Unit w/ Mound 
    - [Accent:(ZQ)IceButter]  
   [Basic:(SK)StarlightBlack]  
   [RotoPlastic:(92)Yellow]  
   Bee Hive - [2ColorHDPE:(G1)Gray/Black]  
   [HDPE:(DY)DolphinGray]  
    - [Basic:(SK)StarlightBlack]  
   [Basic2:(92)Yellow]  
   [Netting:(TU)Natural]  
   Bee Hive - [Deck:Pvc:(BR)Brown]  
   Bee Hive - [Accent:(ZQ)IceButter]  
   Bee Hive - [Arch:(ZQ)IceButter]  
    - [RotoPlastic:(BJ)Champagne]  
   Bee Hive - [Accent2:(92)Yellow]  
   [Cabling:(1)Black]  
   Bee Hive - [Roof:(92)Yellow]  
   [RotoPlastic2:(BR)Brown]  
   Bee Hive - [Roof2:(92)Yellow]

$114,588.00 $114,588.00

(2) 4870 -- 3-in-A-Row 11" Gizmo (doubel sided)

(1) 6343 -- Dune 11 With Vine Climbers

(1) 13816 -- Mountain Climber Link

(1) 6267SP -- VistaStar 2 (Hybrid)

(3) 80000 -- 49" Sq Punched Steel Deck

(2) 80931 -- Single Gizmo Panel

(1) 81670 -- Crunch Bar

(2) 81680 -- Single Seat

(2) 90265 -- 7' Upright, Alum

(3) 90266 -- 8' Upright, Alum

(4) 90270 -- 12' Upright, Alum

(4) 90271 -- 13' Upright, Alum

(4) 90273 -- 15' Upright, Alum

(1) 90306 -- Climber Archway W/Socket & Barrier

(1) 90317 -- Toad Stool Climber

(1) 90336 -- Climber Offset Archway W/ Barrier

(1) 90346 -- 4' & 4'-6" Clover Leaf Climber

(1) 90738 -- Sun Blossom 1 Color Gadg Pnl Above Dk

(1) 91139 -- Entryway - Barrier

(2) 91140 -- High Point Entryway - Barrier

(1) 91139 -- Entryway - Barrier

GameTime c/o Cunningham Recreation 
PO Box 240981 
Charlotte, NC 28224 
800.438.2780 
704.525.7356 FAX

11/29/2023
Quote # 

165385-02-01

Sundial Park- Option 6- Revised 11/29/23

Page 1 of 5

( Game7ime) 



Quantity Part # Description Unit Price Amount

(2) 91535 -- Double Offset Archway

(1) 91621 -- Hi-Line Climbing Link 2' Rise

(1) 91650 -- Circle Climb Link

(3) 91663 -- Umbra Square Roof

(1) 91665 -- Trillium Climber 2'- 0" & 2'- 6"

(12) 91687 -- Umbra Roof Cap

(1) 91690 -- Inclined Climber (4')

(1) 91697 -- VistaRope Hybrid Archway (Barrier)

(1) 91710 -- Metal Climbing Wall Link

(1) 91715 -- Modern Transfer w/Barrier 1' Rise

1 PIP GT-Impax - Poured-in-Place Safety Surfacing- 
*Color: 50% beige/50% black 
*PIP Surfacing for 6343- Dune 11 with Vine Climbers Only

$9,897.46 $9,897.46

1 RDU GameTime - Powerscape Modular 5-12 Unit  
   Bee Hive - [Deck:Pvc:(BR)Brown]  
   Bee Hive - [RotoPlastic:(92)Yellow]  
   Bee Hive - [Accent:(ZQ)IceButter]  
    - [Basic:(SK)StarlightBlack]  
   [HDPE:(DY)DolphinGray]  
   Bee Hive - [Arch:(ZQ)IceButter]  
   Bee Hive - [Roof:(92)Yellow]  
   Bee Hive - [Roof2:(92)Yellow]  
   [Accent2:(92)Yellow]

$49,743.00 $49,743.00

(1) 3929 -- Fun Mirror 12" 2S

(1) 80000 -- 49" Sq Punched Steel Deck

(2) 80001 -- 49"Tri Punched Steel Deck

(1) 81699 -- Bongos

(2) 90021 -- 2'-0" Transfer System W/ Barrier

(1) 90103 -- 2' Schooner Climber

(2) 90266 -- 8' Upright, Alum

(1) 90270 -- 12' Upright, Alum

(3) 90272 -- 14' Upright, Alum

(4) 90273 -- 15' Upright, Alum

(1) 90355 -- Store Front Panel, Below Dk

(1) 90771 -- 6' Wildertube Quick 'S'

(1) 153844 -- 90 Deg Elbow Sec 30" Dia

(1) 153844 -- 90 Deg Elbow Sec 30" Dia

(1) 160682 -- Tube Support 81 13/16"Lg

(1) 203582 -- Tube Entrance Section

(1) 205964 -- Curved Right Section

(1) 206179 -- Exit Section

GameTime c/o Cunningham Recreation 
PO Box 240981 
Charlotte, NC 28224 
800.438.2780 
704.525.7356 FAX

11/29/2023
Quote # 

165385-02-01

Sundial Park- Option 6- Revised 11/29/23

Page 2 of 5

( Game7ime) 



Quantity Part # Description Unit Price Amount

(1) 207772 -- Wilder Tube Section

(1) 208853 -- Footbuck 28 3/8"Lg

(1) 208987 -- Hdw-Wilderslide

(1) 91146 -- Entryway - Guardrail

(1) 91364 -- Sensory Wave Panel w/ chimes

(1) 91500 -- Olympus Climber - 5'0 thru 6'0 attac

(1) 91535 -- Double Offset Archway

(1) 91647 -- Circle Climb Mini 5'-0"-8'-0"

(1) 91649 -- Circle Climb 5'-0"-6'-0"

(2) 91662 -- Umbra Triangle Roof

(1) 91663 -- Umbra Square Roof

(10) 91687 -- Umbra Roof Cap

(4) 91700 -- Umbra Roof Extension 2'-0"

(1) 91715 -- Modern Transfer w/Barrier 1' Rise

(2) G90270 -- 12' Upright, Galv

1 178749 GameTime - Owner's Kit $84.00 $84.00

Sub Total $174,312.46

Discount ($25,000.01)

Freight $9,939.16

Total $159,251.61

Comments
*Materials only quotation.  Pricing does not include installation or off-loading of equipment. 
 
*Taxes, if applicable, will be applied at the time of invoice. Please provide a copy of your tax exempt certificate to avoid the addition of taxes. 
 
*Current lead time is 12-18 weeks.  
 
*Order is subject to credit approval.  A minimum deposit of 50%-100% will be required with order (per credit application results). 
 

GameTime c/o Cunningham Recreation 
PO Box 240981 
Charlotte, NC 28224 
800.438.2780 
704.525.7356 FAX

11/29/2023
Quote # 

165385-02-01

Sundial Park- Option 6- Revised 11/29/23

Page 3 of 5

( Game7ime) 



Crosswinds Contracting, Inc.

2811 Beasley Rd
Conroe, TX  77301 US
(281) 300-8583
tim@crosswindscontracting.org

Estimate
ADDRESS

Maddie Kuebker
Jerdon Enterprises LP
13403 
Redfish lane
Stafford, Texas  77477

SHIP TO

Crosswinds Contracting Inc 
2811 Beasley Rd 
Conroe, TX 77301

ESTIMATE # 1413
DATE 11/21/2023

  

ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

Install Play Unit
GameTime Quote number 165385-01-08

1 38,348.64 38,348.64

 

SUBTOTAL 38,348.64
TAX 0.00
TOTAL $38,348.64

Accepted By Accepted Date

CR ))'{tJ~RN~ 
playgrounds & parks 



Fort Bend County Parks and Recreation
Attn: Debbie Kaminski
301 Jackson Suite 201
Richmond, TX 77469
Phone: 281-341-8643
Fax:281-341-8645
debbie.kaminski@fortbendcountytx.gov

Ship to Zip 77545

Quantity Part # Description Unit Price Amount

1 RDU GameTime - PT21030-Corialis $63,193.00 $63,193.00

1 RDU GameTime - PT19009-Lake Geneva $22,546.00 $22,546.00

1 5058 GameTime - Arch Swing (Galv) $8,584.00 $8,584.00

1 178749 GameTime - Owner's Kit $84.00 $84.00

Sub Total $94,407.00

Discount ($20,197.44)

Freight $4,999.54

Tax $6,534.75

Total $85,743.85

Comments
Materials only quotation.  Pricing does not include installation or off-loading of equipment. 
 
* Order is subject to credit approval.  A minimum deposit of 50%-100% will be required with order (per credit application results).

GameTime c/o Cunningham Recreation 
PO Box 240981 
Charlotte, NC 28224 
800.438.2780 
704.525.7356 FAX

08/23/2023
Quote # 

165385-01-02

Sundial Park

Page 1 of 3

$79,209.10

( Game7ime) 



This drawing can be

scaled only when in

an 11" x 17" format

Drawing Name:

Date:

Drawn By:

Minimum Area Required:

Scale:

This play

equipment is

recommended

for children ages

Representative

IMPORTANT: Soft resilient surfacing

should be placed in the use zones of all

equipment, as specified for each type of

equipment, and at depths to meet the

critical fall heights as specified by the U.S.

consumer Product Safety Commission,

ASTM standard F 1487 and Canadian

Standard CAN/CSA-Z-614

150 PlayCore Drive SE

Fort Payne, AL 35967

www.gametime.com

C E R T I F I E D

1  4  0  0  1

CERTIFIED

Sundial Park

Option 6 REV

Fresno, TX

Cunningham Recreation 

SD/CR

11/20/23

165385-01-08

5-12

10 
"""'-E N FEET 

\. _) 



165385-01-08
        

Palette: Custom

    

2 Color HDPE
Gray / Black
(G1)

Accent
Ice Butter
(ZQ)

Accent 2
Yellow
(92)

Arch
Ice Butter
(ZQ)

Basic
Starlight Black
(SK)

Basic 2
Yellow
(92)

Deck:Pvc
Brown
(BR)

HDPE
Dolphin Gray
(DY)

Netting
Natural
(TU)

Roof
Yellow
(92)

Roof 2
Yellow
(92)

Roto Plastic
Yellow
(92)

RotoPlastic2
Champagne
(BJ)

Tube
Yellow
(92)

(Game7ime) 



165385-01-08
        

Palette: Custom

    

2 Color HDPE
Gray / Black
(G1)

Accent
Ice Butter
(ZQ)

Accent 2
Yellow
(92)

Arch
Ice Butter
(ZQ)

Basic
Starlight Black
(SK)

Basic 2
Yellow
(92)

Deck:Pvc
Brown
(BR)

HDPE
Dolphin Gray
(DY)

Netting
Black
(1)

Roof
Yellow
(92)

Roof 2
Yellow
(92)

Roto Plastic
Yellow
(92)

RotoPlastic2
Champagne
(BJ)

Tube
Yellow
(92)



Controlling
Name of Interested Party

4
Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business)
Intermediary

(check applicable)

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295FORM
1 of 1

1

OFFICE USE ONLY

2 12/19/2023

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.
Stafford, TX United States
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

3

Fort Bend County

Construction of Sundial Park
23-046

2023-1105768

01/09/2024

Date Filed:

Date Acknowledged:

Certificate Number:

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Brown, Gerald XStafford, TX United States

Brown, Donna XStafford, TX United States

Brown, Michelle XStafford, TX United States

Vincent, Jr., Darrol XStafford, TX United States

White, Brandon XSan Antonio, TX United States

6

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

My name is _______________________________________________________________,

UNSWORN DECLARATION

Check only if there is NO Interested Party.5

My address is _______________________________________________, _______________________,

and my date of birth is _______________________.

Executed in ________________________________________County,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(street) (state) (zip code) (country)

(year)(month)

 _______, ______________, _________.

State of ________________, on the _____day of ___________, 20_____.

(city)

(Declarant)

Version V3.5.1.f1b8c3f1www.ethics.state.tx.usForms provided by Texas Ethics Commission

□ 




